PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter M Pugliese MBA	05/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter T. Pugliese M.D.	
Street Address:	7139 Bernville Road, 1st Floor	
City:	Bernville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6448251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)372-8671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@leisawitzheller.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew M. Mayer, Esquire
Address Line 1: 2755 Century Boulevard

Address Line 4: Wyomissing, PENNSYLVANIA 19610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43788.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew M. Mayer, Esquire

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Pugliese) (00280792)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Pugliese) (00280792)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Pugliese) (00280792)#page3.tif

07 540.00 044020

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0814 PMC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS ("Assignment") is made this <u>Is</u> day of March, 2008, by and between PETER M. PUGLIESE, M.B.A., an adult individual (hereinafter "Assignor") and PETER T. PUGLIESE, M.D., an adult individual (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee intend that Assignor assign to Assignee Assignor's interest as owner of several patents ("Patents") identified in **Exhibit "A"**, attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor by these presents does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.
- Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that he is the Owner
 of the Patents and that his interest therein is not subject to any unsatisfied pledge,
 assignment, or claim of any type whatsoever.
- 3. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, and Assignee hereby assumes and agrees to perform all covenants and obligations of Assignor assigned hereby accruing or arising from, after and including the date hereof, with Assignor remaining responsible for all

206305 - 3-12-08 - 37917.001

such covenants and obligations accruing or arising prior to the date hereof.

- 4. Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and hold Assignee harmless from and against all claims, costs, expenses, demands, actions, judgments and liabilities arising out of all matters or events related to the obligations under the Patents arising prior to the date hereof.
- 5. The parties agree that if any of the patents are sold by the Assignee, the net proceeds from the sale will be divided one-third (1/3) to Assigner, one-third (1/3) to Assignee and one-third (1/3) to the broker.
- 6. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee, and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED as of the date first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered In the Presence of:

Peter M. Pugliese, M.B.A., Assignor

Peter T. Pugliese, M.D., Assignee

EEL: 024741 FRAME: 0816

206305 - 3-12-08

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENTS

- 1. 6,448,251 TZwitterionic-fatty acid compounds having anti-inflammatory properties
- 2. 6,306.858 TZwitterionic fatty acid compounds for anti-inflammation
- 3. 6.114.337 TZwitteronic-fatty acid compounds having anti-inflammatory properties

3

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0817